HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced by Council Member_____

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH KBM OFFICE EQUIPMENT FOR THE REMODEL OF THE HAYWARD POLICE DEPARMTENT RECORDS BUREAU

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward has researched the needs of remodeling the Police Department Records Bureau; and,

WHEREAS, The City of Hayward has worked with KBM Office Equipment for a quote under the terms of a US Communities GSA; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate and enter into an agreement with KBM Office Equipment Inc. for the Hayward Police Department's Records Bureau remodel. This is for a purchase amount, including all costs, not to exceed \$176,000.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2019
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward